YouGov / British Future Survey Results Iou
What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1703 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | X |ukip| con | Lab | % | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ [ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands/f \ o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1703 | X X X X 1495|430 [ 304 [ 826 | 877 | 203 | 431 [582 ] 487 | 971 | 732 218 553 364 419 148

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose holding a referendum on
Britain's relationship with Europe within the next few years?
Support 57 79 45 30 91|83 50 45 | 57 56 33 42 63 71 | 56 58 46 61 60 57 48
Oppose 23 13 36 49 6 (10 30 36 | 29 18 31 27 20 20 | 27 18 31 18 19 24 39
Don’t know 20 8 18 22 3 8 20 19 | 14 26 36 30 16 9 17 24 23 21 21 19 13
Some politicians say they will offer an in/out referendum on
Britain’s membership of the EU; others have not given their
support to a referendum. Which of the following do you think is
the main reason for not offering an EU referendum?
Because they think the result wouldn’t be the one they want 52 58 46 35 73|66 45 54 | 53 51 38 41 57 61 54 50 49 53 54 50 52
Because they think it would create economic uncertainty 18 23 21 30 8 |15 18 18 17 18 27 19 14 17 19 15 16 16 17 20 19
Because they think referendums are a bad idea in a parliamentary 9 7 11 17 10| 8 11 12 11 7 3 9 8 12 9 9 12 8 8 8 9
democracy
Because they think people don’t wantone 2 1 4 5 0 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 4
Another reason 2 5 7 1 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 7
Don’'tknow 16 9 14 6 7 8 17 11 | 11 20 28 23 14 6 12 21 15 17 15 17 9
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